CH \$65.00 8858

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM651333

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF AN UNDIVIDED PART OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ABBYSON LIVING LLC		05/21/2021	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EMOMO TECHNOLOGY CO. LTD
Street Address:	THE FOURTH FLOOR YONGHE BULDING
Internal Address:	TAIWAN INDUSTRIAL PARK
City:	SHIYAN, BAOAN SHENZHEN
State/Country:	CHINA
Postal Code:	518131
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: CHINA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	88588404	ITABLE MINI
Serial Number:	88630347	ITABLE MINI

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8056596818

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8056596800

Email: jperez@fcoplaw.com

Correspondent Name: Ferguson Case Orr Paterson LLP

Address Line 1: 1050 S. Kimball Road

Address Line 2: Jaye G. Heybl

Address Line 4: Ventura, CALIFORNIA 93004

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jaye G. Heybl
SIGNATURE:	/Jaye G. Heybl/
DATE SIGNED:	06/02/2021

Total Attachments: 1

source=Signed eMoMo_Abbyson Agreement 5 27 2021 (002)#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007314 FRAME: 0357

900621125

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT is by and between ABBYSON LIVING LLC ("Assignor"), and EMOMO TECHNOLOGY CO. LTD. ("Assignee").

WHEREAS Assignor represents and warrants that it is the applicant for U.S. Trademark App. Ser, No. 88/588404 for ITABLE MINI and U.S. Trademark Application Ser. No. 88/630347 for ITABLE MINI (logo) (the "Applications"), and Assignor represents and warrants that it is the full owner of all rights associated with the Applications and associated with the ITABLE MINI and ITABLE MINI (logo) trademarks (the "Marks"), including the right to transfer all or a portion of the rights in the Applications and Marks;

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to transfer 50% ownership in the Applications and Marks to Assignee and associated goodwill, and Assignee desires to obtain a 50% ownership in the Applications and Marks and associated goodwill.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are acknowledged, Assignor and Assignee hereby agree that as of the last-executed date appearing below, Assignor has assigned and transferred, and does hereby assign and transfer, 50% of Assignor's ownership in the Applications and the Marks to Assignee.

Assignor authorizes the Commissioner of Trademark of the United States and other empowered officials of the United States Patent and Trademark to record the transfer of the Mark and/or the Applications to Assignee as 50% owner of Assignor's entire right, title, and interest therein; and Assignor and Assignee hereby agree to execute such further documents as necessary to perfect and/or record the transfer of rights to Assignee.

ABBYSON	LIVANIC	110
MUDITOUN	71 A 11 A CS	LLL

(ASSIGNOR)

Signature:

Title:

Dated:

EMOMO TECHNOLOGY CO. LTD.

(ASSIGNEE)

Signature:

Title:

TRADEMARK REEL: 007314 FRAME: 0358

RECORDED: 06/02/2021